

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

October 16, 2023

VIA EMAIL - puc.filingcenter@puc.oregon.gov

Public Utility Commission of Oregon ATTN: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 420 – Declaration of Anna Kim

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing is the signed Declaration of Anna Kim.

Thank you for your attention.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephanie Andrus

Stephanie Andrus Sr. Assistant Attorney General Business Activities Section

SSA:pjr Enclosure

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
2	UE 420	
3	In the Matter of	
4		DECLARATION OF ANNA KIM
5	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER,	
6	2024 Transition Adjustment Mechanism.	
7	I, ANNA KIM, state the following, under penalty of perjury in the State of Oregon:	
8	1. I am the Energy Costs Section Manager employed in the Rates, Safety and Utility	
9	Performance Division of the Oregon Public Utility Commission.	
10	2. On behalf of Staff of the Public Utility Commission, I co-sponsored testimony for	
11	the above-captioned docket pre-filed as Joint Stipulating Parties 100.	
12	To the best of my knowledge, the pre-filed Joint Stipulating Parties' testimony is true and	
13	accurate.	
14		
15	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and	
16	belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.	
17		
18	SIGNED this 13 th day of October, 2023.	
19		
20	/\$/	Anna Kim
21	ANNA KIM	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

Page 1 - UE 420 – DECLARATION OF ANNA KIM